Items marked with a @ symbol are available at Olympic National Park through “Discover Your Northwest” an interpretive affiliate of
the Park. David is the ONP, DYNW manager. Call him at (360) 565-3195 to order books marked with a @ symbol. A portion of the
proceeds from your purchase are returned to ONP.

Title Subtitle Author Publication Date
Hiking, biking, climbing and Fishing Olympic National Park

eBest Easy Day Hikes Olympic National Park Erik Molvar 2008
eHiking Olympic National Park A Guide to the Park's Greatest Hiking Adventures Erik Molvar 2008
Your Guide to Olympic National Park Michael Joseph Oswald 2012
o Olympic Mountains Trail Guide National Park & National Forest Robert L. Wood 2000
eDay Hiking, Olympic Peninsula (Done in a Day) Craig Romano 2007
Bicycling America's National Parks Oregon & Washington: The Best Road and Trail Rides from David Story & Denise Coello 2001

Crater Lake to Olympic National Park

Olympic Mountains Fishing Guide: Olympic National Park & Olympic Peninsula Lakes & Streams Dave Shorett 1996
o Olympic Mountains A Climbing Guide Kris Fulsaas 2006
General Guides of ONP

oOlympic National Park A Natural History: Revised Edition Tim McNulty 2009
o Olympic National Park Impressions James Randklev 2003
Visitor's Companion to Olympic (National Park Vistior's Companion) George Wuerthner & Douglas W. Moore 1999
Olympic National Park A Timeless Refuge (A Pocket Portfolio Book) Nicky Leach, Jeff Nicholas, & America's 2007

Finest Landscape Photographers

Olympic National Park Mike Graf 2012
Olympic National Park Adventure, Explore, Discover (America's National Parks) Susan Jancowski 2008
The Olympic Rain Forest Ruth Kirk & Jerry Franklin 1992
eGods and Goblins A field guide to place names of Olympic National Park Smitty Parratt 1984
Council of Bears In the Olympic National Park Pete Merrill 2004
Moon Olympic Peninsula (Moon Handbooks) Jeff Burlingame 2012
Moon Spotlight on the Olympic Peninsula Erica Chickowski 2009
Campfire Songs Irene Maddox & Rosalyn Blankenship editors 1994
eThe Olympics A Wilderness Trilogy Ross Hamilton & Janet Scharf 2002
Where The Mountain Meets The Sea Olympic National Park Tim McNulty & Pat O'Hara 1984



o Olympic Peninsula from the Air

oOlympic National Park Impressions

History of ONP

eHigh Divide

Island of Rivers

The Land that Slept Late

Olympic Battleground

eThe Last Wilderness

The Water Link

eImages of America Series: Forks
eEarly Settlers on the Upper Elwha
Untamed Olympics

The Elwha Bridge Project
eFootprints in the Wilderness
eWomen to Reckon With
e®Postmistress Mora, Wash. 1914-1915
eLake Crescent-Gem of the Olympics
Great shipwrecks of the Pacific Coast
The Graveyard of the Pacific

eoThe Final Forest

Science of ONP
Northwest Mountain Weather
Mountain Flowers

Lipsmackin' Vegetarian Backpackin'

Mountains Without Handrails
Exploring the Olympic Mountains
oThe Restless Northwest

The Weather of the Pacific Northwest

A Timeless refuge

Minnie Peterson's Olympic Mountain Adventures
An Anthology Celebrating Fifty Years of Olympic National Park
The Olympic National Mountains in Legend and History

The Power Politics of Timber Preservation

A history of Puget Sound as a Resource

the story of the peninsula
Spanning the Years
An Autobiography

Untamed Women of the Olympic Wilderness

A History of Early Resorts

Shipwreck Stories from the Depths of History

Big Trees, Forks, and the Pacific Northwest

understanding and forecasting for the backcountry user

Lightweight Trail-tested Vegetarian Recipes for Backcountry
Trips
Reflections on the National Parks

Accounts of the Earliest Expeditions 1878-1890
A Geological Story
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Robert L. Wood

Carsten Lien

Murry Morgan

Daniel Jack Chasan

Larry Burtness & Chris Cook
Alice Bretches Alexander
Ruby El Hult

Clallam County Public Works
Chris Morgenroth
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Jacilee Wray & Doreen Taylor
Alice Alexander

Robert C Belvk

Anthony Dalton

William Dietrich

Jeff Renner
Harvey Manning & Ira Spring
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Joseph L. Sax
Carsten Lien
Hill Williams
Cliff Mass

1998
2003

2005
1988
1995
2000
1997
1981
2011
2009
1989
2009
1991
2010
2006
2012
2001
2010
1992

1992
1979
2004

1980
2001
2002
2008



