Items marked with a ● symbol are available at Olympic National Park through "Discover Your Northwest" an interpretive affiliate of the Park. David is the ONP, DYNW manager. Call him at (360) 565-3195 to order books marked with a ● symbol. A portion of the proceeds from your purchase are returned to ONP.

Title	Subtitle	Author	<b>Publication Date</b>
Hiking, biking, climbing and Fishing Olymp	ic National Park		_
●Best Easy Day Hikes	Olympic National Park	Erik Molvar	2008
●Hiking Olympic National Park	A Guide to the Park's Greatest Hiking Adventures	Erik Molvar	2008
Your Guide to Olympic National Park		Michael Joseph Oswald	2012
•Olympic Mountains Trail Guide	National Park & National Forest	Robert L. Wood	2000
●Day Hiking, Olympic Peninsula	(Done in a Day)	Craig Romano	2007
Bicycling America's National Parks	Oregon & Washington: The Best Road and Trail Rides from Crater Lake to Olympic National Park	David Story & Denise Coello	2001
Olympic Mountains Fishing Guide:	Olympic National Park & Olympic Peninsula Lakes & Streams	Dave Shorett	1996
•Olympic Mountains	A Climbing Guide	Kris Fulsaas	2006
General Guides of ONP			
●Olympic National Park	A Natural History: Revised Edition	Tim McNulty	2009
•Olympic National Park Impressions		James Randklev	2003
Visitor's Companion to Olympic	(National Park Vistior's Companion)	George Wuerthner & Douglas W. Moore	1999
Olympic National Park	A Timeless Refuge (A Pocket Portfolio Book)	Nicky Leach, Jeff Nicholas, & America's Finest Landscape Photographers	2007
Olympic National Park		Mike Graf	2012
Olympic National Park	Adventure, Explore, Discover (America's National Parks)	Susan Jancowski	2008
The Olympic Rain Forest		Ruth Kirk & Jerry Franklin	1992
●Gods and Goblins	A field guide to place names of Olympic National Park	Smitty Parratt	1984
Council of Bears	In the Olympic National Park	Pete Merrill	2004
Moon Olympic Peninsula	(Moon Handbooks)	Jeff Burlingame	2012
Moon Spotlight on the Olympic Peninsula		Erica Chickowski	2009
Campfire Songs		Irene Maddox & Rosalyn Blankenship editors	1994
●The Olympics	A Wilderness Trilogy	Ross Hamilton & Janet Scharf	2002
Where The Mountain Meets The Sea	Olympic National Park	Tim McNulty & Pat O'Hara	1984

•Olympic Peninsula from the Air	A Timeless refuge	Nicky Leach	1998
•Olympic National Park Impressions		James Randklev	2003
History of ONP			
●High Divide	Minnie Peterson's Olympic Mountain Adventures	Gary L. Peterson & Glenda Peterson Schaad	2005
Island of Rivers	An Anthology Celebrating Fifty Years of Olympic National Park	Nancy Beres	1988
The Land that Slept Late	The Olympic National Mountains in Legend and History	Robert L. Wood	1995
Olympic Battleground	The Power Politics of Timber Preservation	Carsten Lien	2000
●The Last Wilderness		Murry Morgan	1997
The Water Link	A history of Puget Sound as a Resource	Daniel Jack Chasan	1981
●Images of America Series: Forks		Larry Burtness & Chris Cook	2011
●Early Settlers on the Upper Elwha		Alice Bretches Alexander	2009
Untamed Olympics	the story of the peninsula	Ruby El Hult	1989
The Elwha Bridge Project	Spanning the Years	Clallam County Public Works	2009
•Footprints in the Wilderness	An Autobiography	Chris Morgenroth	1991
●Women to Reckon With	Untamed Women of the Olympic Wilderness	Gary Peterson & Glynda Schaad	2010
●Postmistress Mora, Wash. 1914-1915		Jacilee Wray & Doreen Taylor	2006
● Lake Crescent-Gem of the Olympics	A History of Early Resorts	Alice Alexander	2012
Great shipwrecks of the Pacific Coast		Robert C Belvk	2001
The Graveyard of the Pacific	Shipwreck Stories from the Depths of History	Anthony Dalton	2010
●The Final Forest	Big Trees, Forks, and the Pacific Northwest	William Dietrich	1992
Science of ONP			
Northwest Mountain Weather	understanding and forecasting for the backcountry user	Jeff Renner	1992
Mountain Flowers		Harvey Manning & Ira Spring	1979
Lipsmackin' Vegetarian Backpackin'	Lightweight Trail-tested Vegetarian Recipes for Backcountry Trips	Christine & Tom Conners	2004
Mountains Without Handrails	Reflections on the National Parks	Joseph L. Sax	1980
Exploring the Olympic Mountains	Accounts of the Earliest Expeditions 1878-1890	Carsten Lien	2001
●The Restless Northwest	A Geological Story	Hill Williams	2002
The Weather of the Pacific Northwest		Cliff Mass	2008